
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1506

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 08TH DECEMBER, 2015/ AGRAHAYANA 17, 1937 (SAKA)

RECRUITMENT OF YOUTH OF BORDER AREAS IN CAPF

†1506.  SHRI JUGAL KISHORE:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to launch a campaign for recruiting youths of border areas in Central Armed Police Forces (CAPF); and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) to (b): No, Madam. The Government has no proposal to launch a campaign at present for recruiting youth of border areas in Central Armed Police Forces. However, as per this Ministry’s scheme, 20% of vacancies for recruitment of constable/General Duty in Border Guarding Forces (BGFs) i.e.
Border Security Force (BSF), Indo-Tibetan Border Police (ITBP), Sashastra Seema Bal (SSB) & Asam Rifles, are earmarked for border districts.
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